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                FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF CHIEF CLINICAL TECHNICIAN (DIALYSIS) BS-16 IN THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT KPK.2019 

S. No. Name 
Father’s Name 

 

a (Old  
Nomenclature 
With BPS) 
b New Nomenclature 
after restructuring 
with BPS 

Date of 
Joining  
Govt: Service/ 
promotion/ 
up-gradation  

Present Posting Domicile 
Date of 

Birth 

Date of 

Retirement 
Remarks 

1.  
Muhammad 

Azhar Qureshi 

M. Mazhar 

Qureshi 

Dispenser BS 06 

Dialysis Tech B 11 

Sr. Cl: Tech: BS 14 

Chief Tech: B-16 

10.08.1988 

20.03.1995 

19.01.2011 

02.08.2012 

DHQ Hosp: D.I 

Khan 
DIKhan 09.01.1969 08.09.2029 

S.B Not 

Verified 

2.  Nasrullah Khewa Din 

Kdny Mach Tech B-9 

Dialysis Tech: BS 11 

Sr.  Tech: BS 14 

Chief Tech: B-16 

26.11.1989 

27.10.1996 

12.03.2012 

02.08.2012 

LRH Peshawar Peshawar 20.01.1971 19.01.2031  

3.  
Azizur 

Rehman 
Abdul Sattar 

Kdny Machn Tech B 9 

Dialysis Tech: BS 11 

Clinical Tech: BS 12 

Chief Tech: B-16 

07.11.1995 

21.11.2005 

11.06.2010 

02.08.2012 

LRH Peshawar Swat 01.04.1969 31.03.2029 

 

 

S.B Not 

Verified 
 

 

4.  Munir Ahmad Saghir Ahmad 

Dispenser BS 06  Kdny 

Machn Tech B 9 

Clinical Tech: B 12 

Sr. C/ Tech: BS-14  

Chief Tech: B-16 

24.10.1985 

02.12.1995 

11.06.2010 

02.08.2012  

11.08.2015 

BBS Hosp; 

Abbottabad 
Abbottabad 02.04.1965 

01.04.2025 

S.B Not Verified 

Upgraded to BS-

16 vide 

Notification No. 

SO(FR)FD/7-

3/2015/  dated 

11-8-15 

 

5.  
Noor 

Muhammad 
Mir Abbas Khan 

Jr. Clerk BPS-05 

Kdny Machn Tech B 9 

Clinical Tech: B 12 

Sr. C/ Tech: BS-14  

Chief Tech: B-16 

01.08.1992 

24.04.1996 

11.06.2010 

02.08.2012  

11.08.2015 

LRH Peshawar Karak 14.03.1969 
13.03.2029 

S.B Not Verified 

Upgraded to BS-

16 vide 

Notification No. 

SO(FR)FD/7-

3/2015/  dated 

11-8-15 
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6.  Shoaib Khan Zillah Noor 

Kdny Machn Tech B 9 

Clinical Tech: B 12 

Sr. C/ Tech: BS-14  

Chief Tech: B-16 

03.3.1999 

11.06.2010 

02.08.2012  

11.08.2015 

LRH Peshawar Khyber Agency 14.03.1969 
13.03.2029 

S.B Not Verified 

Upgraded to BS-

16 vide 

Notification No. 

SO(FR)FD/7-

3/2015/  dated 

11-8-15 

7.  Qamar Zaman 
Muhammad 

Zaman 

Dispenser BPS-06 

Dialysis Tech: BS 09 

Clinical Tech: BS 12 

Sr. C/ Tech: BS-14 

Chief Tech: B-16 

19.12.1989 

09.03.1999 

11.06.2010 

02.08.2012  

11.08.2015 

LRH Peshawar Peshawar. 22.02.1968 21.02.2028 

Upgraded to BS-

16 vide 

Notification No. 

SO(FR)FD/7-

3/2015/  dated 

11-8-15 

 

8.  
Bakht Nisar 
Khan  

Bakht Himar 
Khan 

Kdny Machn Tech B-09 
CT (Dialysis) BS-12              
SCT (Dialysis) BS-14 

12.12.2005 
02.08.2012         
11.08.2015 

IKD Peshawar Bannu 07.08.1972  
06.08.2032 

S.B Not Verified 
 

9.  
Akhtar 
Hussain 

Gul Jamal 

Dialysis Tech: B-09 
CT (Dialysis) BS-12              
SCT (Dialysis) BS-14 
Chief CT (Dialysis) BS-16 

09.08.2008 
02.08.2012         
11.08.2015 
25-10-2017 

DHQ: Hospital 
Battagram 

Battagram 01.04.1974 31.03.2034  

                                             Prepared by. Syed Amjid Ali Shah Office Assistant, Syed Farman Ali shah Sr. Clerk, Syed Mehmood Ali Shah J/C cum C.O & Checked by Sheeraz Khan Deputy Director Paramedics DGHS. 

 
 
 
 
 
Director General Health Services, 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. 

 

 


